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GUYANA No. 3 of 1989 

BY-LAWS 

Made Under 

THE MU. 'iCIPAL A.ND D1STRICT COUNCILS ACT 

(Cap. 28:01) 

UNDER SECTIO>JS 303 A�D 304 OF THE MU�ICIPAL AND DISTRICT 
COUNCILS ACT, THE FOLLOWING BY-LAWS HAVE BEEN MADE 
BY THE ].\:IA YOR A>iD TO -�v>i COUNCIL OF ROSE HALL A. ·n 
APPROVED BY THE ML ·rsTER :-

Citation, 1. These By-laws may be cited as the Rose Hall Town
Council (Reward and Poundage Money) By-laws 1989.

!!�tish- 2. A pound is hereby established at Lot 38, 1st Street� 
ot pound at Swa:np Sect. Rose Ha�l Town.Rose Hail ' 
Town, 

Stray ani
mals 

Schedule 

lmpcnnded 
a.nimJ1, 

Schedule 

Schedull' 

3. \,\"here any a�;.maJ specified in the first column of the
Sc!1ec:-:.1:e strays en private property situated within the c�u:ntil
area of the Rose Hall Town Council, any owner or occupier of
such prnp2rty or ;;ny p'-:.rson authorised in writ:ng by such
cwr.er or occupier. wro det:i.ins and take such animal to t:1e
Rose Hall Town Council Pound, shall receive from the po•md
k .eper thereof bv w2.v of reward. the sum set out in the second
column of the Schedule in relation to the animal specified in
the tirst column.

4. The pound-keeper shall, before de1ivering an animal
impounded in the Rose Hall Town Council Pound, demand and
rec::::ive uom the person claiming the animal -

(a) the pounda.;e set out in the third column of the
Schedule in relat:on to the animal specified in the
first column.

(b) the sum for feeding the animal set out in the fourth
column o� the Schedule in relation to the animal

specified in the first column. 
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SCHEDULE 

Animal Rcw::rd 
per Lc,.d 

Horse 

M:are 

Gelding 

Colt 

F�i:y 

Pony 

P.ES

C:w 

Ox 

C,·r < -

Cc:::t 

$ C. 

20.00 

30.00 

30.00 

30.0() 

30.0J 

20.00 

30.00 

za.o:, 

�-J.(1� 

20.00 

0:l.(CJ 

:3'1 00 

2', ( 0 

22.:a 

2°.CQ 

rr1 r,r, � ....... 

'; r, r r, 
.&.....,, ........ 

Poundage Sum for feed:ng 
money 

per head 

$ C. 

30.00 

30.00 

30.00 

30.00 

30.00 

3C.OO 

�0.00 

2 () .00 

:30.00 

2().00 

3Q.Cr0 

30.00 

20.'J(I 

zo.c.o 

�J.:o 

20. ')(1

20.00 

of Jul\. 1 £89. 

per d..:y 

$ C 

5.( 0 

5.00 

5.00 

5.C,O

5.(,0 

5.00 

5.(00 

5.00 

5.l,O

5J·O 

5.00 

5.(•C1 

3.C•O

3.C•O

3.CO

3.C:0

3.00 

'E: S. l{ore; 
Town Clerk 

Jc.J{:·c'.! T11c1mas, 
... inister of RE ;ior;al ue·,·cJ ':'J'!T1<::-, t 
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